Numbers 1:41
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

Those that were numbered of them, even of the tribe of Asher,

were forty and one thousand and five hundred. 

Analysis

Asher's 41,500 warriors positioned it in the mid-range of tribal military strength.

The tribe's later sparse appearance in biblical narrative reminds us that covenant

blessing and inclusion do not guarantee prominence or recognition. Many faithful

members of God's kingdom serve quietly without recognition, yet their service is